

**Village of Willowbrook
75th Street Watermain Lining
BID OPENING RESULTS
CBBEL PROJECT NO. 900144.H223
April 13, 2021, 10:00 AM at Willowbrook Village Hall**

BIDDER	BID BOND	ADDENDUM #1	BID
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE			\$ 167,635.00
IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES, LLC	✓	✓	\$ 217,515.00
SHERIDAN PLUMBING & SEWER, INC.	✓	✓	\$ 225,225.00
MICHELS PIPE SERVICES	✓	✓	\$ 228,015.00
FER-PAL CONSTRUCTION USA, LLC	✓	✓	\$ 254,320.00

Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		IHC Construction Companies, LLC		Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer Inc.		Michels Pipe Services		Fer-Pal Construction USA, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,625.00	\$6,625.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00
3	ACCESS PITS	EACH	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$23,005.00	\$69,015.00	\$21,750.00	\$65,250.00	\$16,450.00	\$49,350.00	\$34,250.00	\$102,750.00
4	CURED-IN-PLACE WATERMAIN LINING, 12"	FOOT	535	\$185.00	\$98,975.00	\$170.00	\$90,950.00	\$205.00	\$109,675.00	\$140.00	\$74,900.00	\$161.00	\$86,135.00
5	TEMPORARY WATER	LSUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,880.00	\$14,880.00	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LSUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00
7	ITEMS AS ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER	UNIT	5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
8	CLASS D PATCH, 6"	SQ YD	18	\$45.00	\$810.00	\$285.00	\$5,130.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$230.00	\$4,140.00	\$470.00	\$8,460.00
9	WATER VALVE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 12"	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,340.00	\$6,340.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00
10	DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN, 12"	FOOT	25	\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$495.00	\$12,375.00	\$155.00	\$3,875.00	\$230.00	\$5,750.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
11	PCC SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 5"	SQ FT	35	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$105.00	\$3,675.00
12	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	20	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
Grand Total					\$167,635.00		\$217,515.00		\$225,225.00		\$228,015.00		\$254,320.00
As Read							\$217,515.00		\$225,225.00		\$228,015.00		\$254,320.00

*Discrepancy corrected by CBEL

Lowest Bidder